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Youth Scholarship Tour

2021 CDYST Holiday Open Statistical Summary

Final Singles Standings
(Note: An Athlete May Earn Only One Singles Prize)

U20 Boys Division

Rank
1
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Athlete Name
Zachary Bogholtz #
Zachary Bogholtz
Willis Bickford
Alex White
Willis Bickford
Zachary Bogholtz
Alex White
Joshua Ross
Nick Hinshaw
David Memoli
Nick Hinshaw

City
Nassau, NY
Nassau, NY

Fort Edward, NY
Dalton, MA
Fort Edward, NY
Nassau, NY
Dalton, MA
Schenectady, NY
Truxton, NY
Schenectady, NY
Truxton, NY

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3Game 4 Total

194
244
211
158
173
181
175
182
135
133
135

254
243
229
188
234
208
237
165
179
211
183

259
180
236
208
154
212
143
195
212
167
200

210
165
137
258
246
187
220
212
188
192
159

917
832
813
812
807
788
775
754
714
703
677

Scholarship
$125

$80
$40

# Zachary Bogholtz's 917 four-game series was the highest overall, making him the champion.

U20 Girls Division

Rank Athlete Name

1

2
3
4
5
6

Morgan Brunet
Morgan Brunet
Eliza Arasim
Eliza Arasim
Ashley Major
Ashley Major

City
Plattsburgh, NY
Plattsburgh, NY

Albany, NY
Albany, NY
Brockton, MA
Brockton, MA

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3Game 4 Total

216
171
175
185
187
188

197
199
177
128
138
152

166
197
194
168
164
146

196
191
185
231
153
156

775
758
731
712
642
642

Scholarship
$90

$50



U18 Boys Division

Rank
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Athlete Name
Edward Pietrasz
Jack Popow
Keith Weber
Kevin Thomas
Jayson Capullo
Jayson Capullo
Tim Bush
Anthony Paradiso
Edward Pietrasz
Jayson Capullo
Braydon O'Connor
Jack Popow
Brady Jennings
David Squires
Jonathan Bauer
Enrigue Rodriguez
Mekhi Curry
Kevin Novella
David Squires
Kai Brennan
Braydon O'Connor
Jack Popow
Michael McNeil
Anthony Paradiso
Jack Popow
Richard Pitsas
Cameron Lehnert

O

Capital District

Youth Scholarship Tour

City
Dryden, NY
Voorheesville, NY
Newburgh, NY
Lake Katrine, NY
Schenectady, NY
Schenectady, NY
Altamont, NY
Fort Plain, NY
Dryden, NY
Schenectady, NY
Kingston, NY
Voorheesville, NY
Middle Grove, NY
Schenectady, NY
Ballston lake, NY
Sayreville, NJ
Amsterdam, NY
Newburgh, NY
Schenectady, NY
Amsterdam, NY
Kingston, NY
Voorheesville, NY
Albany, NY
Fort Plain, NY
Voorheesville, NY
Schenectady, NY

Saratoga Springs, NY

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3Game 4 Total

239
187
177
191
208
167
149
170
153
212
138
199
178
184
170
120
152
179
147
174
156
147
153
159
158
146
147

213
219
212
155
184
193
180
168
191
182
198
201
180
197
192
176
156
137
177
140
152
155
191
153
135
148
117

193
212
215
219
189
230
213
184
182
171
155
140
187
166
155
202
171
165
146
175
164
160
137
161
151
164
110

258
203
201
203
181
164
204
223
215
151
222
170
164
151
178
182
196
192
196
170
182
189
160
158
174
159
164

903
821
805
768
762
754
746
745
741
716
713
710
709
698
695
680
675
673
666
659
654
651
641
631
618
617
538

Scholarship
$200
$125
$100

$75
$50

$45
$40



U18 Girls Division

Rank

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Athlete Name
Olivia DeCitise
Kathryn Bowman
Mya Duhamel
Amy Chrzanowski
Leigha Henkel
Olivia DeCitise
Olivia DeCitise
Leigha Henkel
Mya Duhamel
Angelina Tati
Angelina Tati
Olivia Casabura
Amy Chrzanowski

U15 Boys Division

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
8

10
11
12
13

Athlete Name
Gavin Brod
Braden Cassidy
Gavin Brod
Maxwell Benware
Braden Cassidy
Matthew Rogers
Jackson Brewer
Angelo Galofaro
Matthew Rogers
Jared Jennings
Maxwell Benware
Matthew Rogers
Jackson Brewer

O
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Youth Scholarship Tour

City
Troy, NY
Peru, NY
Pittsfield, MA
Schenectady, NY
Troy, NY
Troy, NY
Troy, NY
Troy, NY
Pittsfield, MA
Ulster Park, NY
Ulster Park, NY
Highland, NY
Schenectady, NY

City
Walden, NY

Hopewell Junction, NY

Walden, NY
Keeseville, NY

Hopewell Junction, NY

Schenectady, NY
Round Lake, NY
Schenectady, NY
Schenectady, NY
Middle Grove, NY
Keeseville, NY
Schenectady, NY
Round Lake, NY

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3Game 4 Total

255
178
156
255
190
175
152
194
189
172
196
164
138

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3Game 4 Total

212
209
176
176
180
160
192
169
154
121
163
138
166

244
224
219
163
191
180
197
176
136
187
134
145
142

245
206
144
151
179
198
191
196
171
223
150
157
169

214
232
225
188
191
203
211
181
200
158
162
162
182

195
193
236
203
179
155
143
139
208
151
149
172
151

176
231
238
172
198
180
178
166
171
176
167
184
183

190
195
186
180
158
181
162
180
151
176
196
190
126

Scholarship
$125
$80
$50
$40

889
865
838
778
770
738
738
717
696
693
659
655
645

Scholarship
$125
$80

842
803
742
710
696
694
688
684
684
671
658
657
612

$50

$40
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U15 Girls Division

Rank Athlete Name City Game 1 Game 2 Game 3Game 4 Total Scholarship
1 Cierra Gabriel Waterford, NY 225 192 144 231 792 $100
2 Cierra Gabriel Waterford, NY 190 211 169 191 761
3 Eliana Occhino Fulton, NY 211 169 167 172 719 $60
4 Kennedy Barker Ballston Spa, NY 184 189 127 188 688
5 Savannah Swiatocha Scotia, NY 168 175 176 117 636
6 Savannah Swiatocha Scotia, NY 138 160 135 201 634
7 Savannah Swiatocha Scotia, NY 164 135 157 131 587
U12 Division
Rank Athlete Name City Game 1 Game 2 Game 3Game 4 Total Scholarship
1 Jameson Brewer Round Lake, NY 124 163 171 144 602 $100
2 Maddox Aiezza Mechanicville, NY 124 181 134 115 554 $60
3 Tyson Brewer Round Lake, NY 122 120 141 149 532
4 Charles Hoffman Duanesburg, NY 100 108 164 137 509
5 Tyson Brewer Round Lake, NY 120 146 98 112 476
6 Jameson Brewer Round Lake, NY 115 94 122 119 450
7 Lila Aiezza Mechanicville, NY 73 85 77 75 310

Clean Game Jackpot Payouts

(Note: Athletes earned $25 in scholarship for each clean game)

Athlete Name Clean Games Scholarship

Gavin Brod 3 $75
Willis Bickford 3 $75
Kathryn Bowman 2 $50
Eliza Arasim 1 $25
Savannah Swiatocha 1 $25
Alex White 1 $25
Zachary Bogholtz 1 $25
Mya Duhamel 1 $25
Braden Cassidy 1 $25
Jayson Capullo 1 $25
Edward Pietrasz 1 $25
Total Scholarships ~ $400
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Final Junior Gold Qualifier Standings
(Note: 1 in 4 athletes advanced in each division based on their first set total)

U15 Division
Rank Athlete Name
1 Braden Cassidy
2 Kennedy Barker
3 Angelo Galofaro
4 Jered Jennings
5 Matthew Rogers
6 Jackson Brewer
U18 Division
Rank Athlete Name
1 Keith Weber

0O ~NO UL WNDN

Kevin Thomas
Jonathan Bauer
Enrique Rodriguez
Kevin Novella
Olivia Casabura
Richard Pitsas
Cameron Lehnert

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game 4

180
184
169
121
138
166

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4

177
191
170
120
179
164
146
147

179
189
196
223
157
169

212
155
192
176
137
145
148
117

179
127
139
151
172
151

215
219
155
202
165
162
164
110

158
188
180
176
190
126

201
203
178
182
192
184
159
164

Total
696
688
684
671
657
612

Total
805
768
695
680
673
655
617
538

Advancer
Advancer - Balance Paid

Advancer
Advancer



Final Doubles Standings

(Note: An Athlete may earn multiple prizes as long as they are with different partners)

U20 Boys/Mixed Division

Rank
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Athlete #1
Morgan Brunet
Alex White
Kathryn Bowman
Zachary Bogholtz
Zachary Bogholtz
Willis Bickford
Edward Pietrasz
Morgan Brunet
Joshua Ross
Edward Pietrasz
Ashley Major

U20 Girls Division

Rank

1
2

Athlete #1
Kathryn Bowman
Mya Duhamel

Athlete #2
Edward Pietrasz
Edward Pietrasz

Willis Bickford
Elisa Arasim
Willis Bickford
Zachary Bogholtz
Nick Hinshaw
Alex White
David Memoli
Nick Hinshaw
Zachary Bogholtz

Athlete #2
Morgan Brunet
Morgan Brunet

Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

1678 $110
1678 $110
1672 $50
1648
1639
1601
1580
1550
1457
1455
1430

1640 $50

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals
Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship
216 239 197 213 166 193 196 258 775 903
175 239 237 213 143 193 220 258 775 903
178 173 224 234 232 154 231 246 865 807
194 175 254 177 259 194 210 185 917 731
244 173 243 234 180 154 165 246 832 807
211 181 229 208 236 212 137 187 813 788
239 135 213 183 193 200 258 159 903 677
216 175 197 237 166 143 196 220 775 775
182 133 165 211 195 167 212 192 754 703
153 135 191 179 182 212 215 188 741 714
187 181 138 208 164 212 153 187 642 788
Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals
Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship
178 216 224 197 232 166 231 196 865 775
189 171 136 199 200 197 171 191 696 758

1454



U18 Boys/Mixed Division

Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Athlete #1
Jayson Capullo
Kathryn Bowman
Jayson Capullo
Angelina Tati
Jayson Capullo

Savannah Swiatocha

Jack Popow
Jayson Capullo
Angelina Tati
Amy Chrzanowski

U18 Girls Division

Rank
1

2
3
4

Athlete #1
Angelina Tati
Leigha Henkel

Olivia DeCitise

Savannah Swiatocha

Athlete #2
Amy Chrzanowski
Maxwell Benware
Tim Bush
Kevin Thomas
David Squires
Jayson Capullo
Anthony Paradiso
Anthony Paradiso
Braydon O'Connor
Matthew Rogers

Athlete #2
Mya Duhamel
Olivia DeCitise
Leigha Henkel
Amy Chrzanowski

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals
Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship
208 255 184 163 189 188 181 172 762
178 163 224 150 232 149 231 196 865
212 149 182 180 171 213 151 204 716
196 191 134 155 162 219 167 203 659
167 147 193 177 230 146 164 196 754
138 208 160 184 135 189 201 181 634
158 170 135 168 151 184 174 223 618
212 159 182 153 171 161 151 158 716
196 156 134 152 162 164 167 182 659
138 138 142 157 182 172 183 190 645
Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals
Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship
172 156 187 219 158 225 176 238 693
190 175 191 180 191 203 198 180 770
152 194 197 176 211 181 178 166 738
164 138 135 142 157 182 131 183 587

Youth Scholarship Tour

Capital District

778
658
746
768
666
762
745
631
654
657

838
738
717
645

1540
1523
1462
1427
1420
1396
1363
1347
1313
1302

1531
1508
1455
1232

$130
$70
$40

$90



U15 Boys/Mixed Division

Rank Athlete #1
1 Braden Cassidy
2 Braden Cassidy
3 Cierra Gabriel
4 Maxwell Benware
5 Matthew Rogers

U15 Girls Division

Rank Athlete #1
1 Cierra Gabriel
2 Savannah Swiatocha

Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals
Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship
Gavin Brod 209 176 206 144 193 236 195 186 803 742 1545 $90
Gavin Brod 180 212 179 245 179 195 158 190 696 842 1538
Matthew Rogers 225 154 192 171 144 208 231 151 792 684 1476 $30
Angelo Galofaro 176 169 151 196 203 139 180 180 710 684 1394
Savannah Swiatocha 160 138 198 160 155 135 181 201 694 634 1328
Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals
Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship
Savannah Swiatocha 190 168 211 175 169 176 191 117 761 636 1397 $50

Eliana Occhino 164 211 135 169 157 167 131 172 587 719 1306



